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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re Allied Systems Holdings. Inc.. et al.

Case No. 12-11564 (CSS) (lead Débtor)
Reporting Period 06/1/2013-06/30/2013

Federal Tax 1.D.# 58-0360550 (lead Debtor)

CORPORATE MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

File with Court and submit copy to United States Trustee within 20 days after end of month and submit a copy of the

report to any official committee appointed in the case.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS Form No. Document Explanation
Attached Attached
Schedule of Cash Receipts and Disbursements MOR-1 X
Bank Reconciliation (or copies of debtor's bank reconciliations) | MOR-1 (CON'T) | X X
Copies of bank statements
Cash disbursements journals
Statement of Operations
Balance Sheet
Status of Post-petition Taxes X

Copies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt

Copies of tax returns filed during reporting period

Summary of Unpaid Post-petition Debts MOR-4 X
Listing of aged accounts payable ' X

Accounts Receivable Reconciliation and Aging MOR-5 X

‘Taxes Reconciliation and Aging MOR-5 X (See explanation
attached re: Status
of Post-petition
Taxes)

Payments to Insiders and Professional MOR-6 X

Post Petition Status of Secured Notes, Leases Payable MOR-6 X

Debtor Questionnaire MOR-7 X X

I declare under penalty of perjury (28 U.S.C. Section 1746) that this report and the attached documents are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signa; re"6F Debtor v

Signature of Authorized Individy

Scott D. Macaulay
Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Date

08/15/2013
Date

SVP/CFO
Title of Authorized Individual

* Authorized individual must be an officer, director or shareholder if debtor is a corporation; a partner if debtor is a
partnership; a manager or member if debtor is a limited liability company.

RLF1 6406390v.1

FORM MOR
2/2008
PAGE10F2
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Allied Systems Holdings, Inc., et al.
12-11564 (CSS)
MOR-1 (Cont’d)

Bank Reconciliations

The above-captioned debtor and its debtor subsidiaries (collectively, the “Debtors”)
hereby submit this attestation regarding bank account reconciliations in lieu of providing
copies of bank statements and copies of all account reconciliations.

I attest that each of the Debtor’s bank statements is reconciled to monthly bank
statements. The Debtors’ standard practice is to ensure that each bank account is
reconciled to bank statements as received within 30 days of receipt. For the main
operating accounts this is done on a monthly basis while some of the convenience

%L@fatements are received on a quarterly basis.

Scott D. Macaulay ~ August 15, 2013
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc.
SVP/CFO

RLF1 6406507v.1
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Case 12-11564-CSS Doc 1601 Filed 08/15/13 Page 12 of 19

Allied Systems, Holdings, Inc., et al.
12-11564 (CSS)

MOR-4

MOR-5

Tax Reconciliations and Aging

I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge all state and federal post-petition tax
returns and/or tax payments due and owing for the period ending June 30, 2013 have
been filed or paid and the Debtors are current on all taxes owed.

.
Scott D. Macaulay ~ August 15,2013

Allied Systems Holdings, Inc.
SVP/CFO :

RLF1 6406553v.1




Case 12-11564-CSS Doc 1601 Filed 08/15/13 Page 13 of 19

Allied Systems Holdings, Inc., et al.
12-11564 (CSS)

MOR-4

June 30, 2013

Debtor 31-May-13

12-11565 0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Total
Accounts Payable $ 2629,064 $ 170,063 $ 96,895 § 86,328 § 2,982,350
Debtor 31-May-13

12-11773 0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Total
Accounts Payable 599,285 69,280 52,752 21,389 § 742,706
Debtor 31-May-13

12-11768 0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Total -
Accounts Payable | $ 12,350 $ - $ - $ - $ 12,350
Debtor 31-May-13

12-11770 0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Total
Accounts Payable $ 399121 $ 84,722 § 521 § 10,176 $ 494,539
Debtor 31-May-13

12-11782 0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Total
Accounts Payable $ 69,427 § 11,379 § - $ 204 § 81,100
Debtor 31-May-13

12-11767 0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Total
Accounts Payable $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Debtor 31-May-13

12-11781 0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Total
Accounts Payable 3 16,509 § - $ - $ - $ 16,509
Debtor 31-May-13

12-11780 0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Total
Accounts Payable $ 262,574 § - $ - $ - $ 262,574
Debtor 31-May-13

12-11776 0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Total
Accounts Payable $ 105 $ - $ - $ - $ 105
Debtor 31-May-13

12-11783 . 0-30 31-60 - 61-90 90+ Total
Accounts Payable $ 1,141 § - $ - $ - $ 1,141
Debtor 31-May-13

12-11564 0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Total
Accounts Payable $ 203,935 $ 430,848 $ 498,235 § 716,232 $ 1,939,251
DIP Financing $23,500,000 $ 23,500,000

No Other Debtors have Accounts Payable.
Aging is based on Invoice date. In some instances we have terms with Vendors beyond 30 days

MOR 4 June 30, 2013




o
—
(Y.
o)
4
—
()
o
©
o
I 69'8S¥'02G'vL | S0'060°G0L | £0'999°0/€ [ +2692'652 | 9v'991L¥ZC | L699Zh¥S LL [EJO] puel9
. 21'60G°9z1 - - : 21080 - 00'G5v'2zL 08112}
Lo G0'5e8've - - - 00°2€2'Y G0°'885°0¢C 18LLL2i|
M €/'¥0.°868 - - 1S /0¥°'16 81'165'862 86'G0.‘20G rA:JAN AR
o $NAO} G€°509 - - - - Gge'6s09 €8LL1-CL
o 957188182 L¥"9G€%9 20°81e'ese 0€°2e8'LS £6°€98°€LS 6l vi'Ge6’lL 0LLLL-CL
Q 09'GL0'28 - - - - 09'G10'28 9L/11-2L
w 89°92.'vv - © (09%99) - (02°109) 8Y'268'GY 191124
. $NAD| 96'968°G20'9 | 8G'€EL'0V GZ'ov6'9LL 09'6Le'201 16'80.'68¢'L  96'88L'9/¢'V eLLL1-2k
m Y0 v98'C6V' v - L€990'}L G0'659'C 8€°192'Ge 0L'L2E'ESy'y §9611-Z1
© [BJOJ. puBID +09¢] 09¢-16] 06-19] 09-1¢] 0¢-0 Joygeq
M Buiby ajgeAissay SjUNOIIY
o
()]
Z1°60G'9Z1 60'GZ8'vZ 08'622'79v°L £6°86. 8E'£1£°998' 09'292'18 89°979'Gl 12 1¥9'128'9 G6'99€'98p"y
(0p) -
% - - (6L 1L12°E) - (8z'11LL01) - - (e£161°LEL) (65°0LL'21)
<
% - - 98°9£2'09 81661 01°0¥2'8S 00252 00°026 86'1L06'2EY oLell's
—
—krsog'ozt 60'S28'¥T £2°70.'868 SE°G09 95718'818'2 09'610'28 89°92L'V¥ 96°968'G20'9 YO¥9S'E6F 'Y
3\ } I
Muro.mom.mu (00€19'9) (L°€52'718) (¥87149°L) (22e16'268'1) (08'266'692) (6v"120'85) (ec'96.'88¢'L) (96°212'288'¢l)
0
mwvm.wmmmﬁ 16°060'9 22°119'9v9 6v°96L'} 98259'0e8'} 09'729'262 6L716G'LL OV L6L'TV8'L 26'6£6'1.26°CL
[4AL: T y1'2pE'S) 26°078'990'} 04°05% 1¥°020'5€8'C 08'€8€'65 8€°602'S2 £9°568°L45° 80°EVL'YSY'Y
08211-21 18.11-2) r&: YA AN €8L11-21 0LL11-2} 9..11-2L 19/11-21 €2211-2) 6951121
SadlAIeg yodsuelj Auedwon o711 Hoddng 071 Aemeannq epeue) d1°pm
feunus | uipi0) oUf SB0IAIBS 1D epeue) siXy ou| dnois) sixy Modsuelj {emnog 4 swa)sAg pally swa)sAg saljly
$NQO $Nao

aouejeg 19 Buipuy

103Q peg 10} anlasay
s{en1ooy

Buiby Yy 14 aouejeq Buipug
syuaunsnipy pue sydieosy
sbuyng

plemiojjjoy 194 aouejeq “Beg

§-UOW
(ss9) ¥9511-21L

[e 30 "ouj ‘sBuip|oH sweysAs paly



Allied Systems Holdings, Inc., et al.
12-11564 (CSS)

MOR- 6

Payments to Professionals

June 1, 2012 - June 30, 2012

Case 12-11564-CSS  Doc 1601

Filed 08/15/13 Page 15 of 19

Date of Court order Amount
Company Debtor Name Authorizing Payment Approved Total Total Incurred & Unpaid
Duff and Phelps (Information Oficer in
Allied Systems (Canada) Company 12-11773 |Canadian Recognition Proceeding) N/A N/A $ 80,806.30 | $ -
Allied Systems (Canada) Company 12-11773  |Norton Rose N/A N/A $ 1092484 $ -
Aliied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564  |Conway MacKenzie Inc. 6/24/2013| $  55,301.75 | § 68,904.26 | § 13,602.51
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564  |Richards, Layton & Finger LLP 6/26/2013| $  68,659.38 | $ 85,030.58 | 16,371.20
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564  |Sullivan Hazeltine Aliison LLC 6/19/2013] $ 777238 | $ 965838 | § 1,886.00
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564  |Direct Fee Review LLC 6/24/2013| $ 1,003.20 [$  1,254.00 | § 250.80
Allied Systems Holdings, inc. 12-11564  |Mercer(US) Inc. 6/20/2013| $  30,531.02 | $ 37,793.20 | § 7,262.18




Case 12-11564-CSS

Allied Systems Holdings, Inc., et al,

12-11564 (CSS)
MOR-6
Payments to Insiders

June 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

Doc 1601 Filed 08/15/13 Page 16 of 19

Company Debtor Name Check Dt Earn Type Total Cumulative to June 30th

Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Air $ 2,045.50 | 6/14/2013} $ 2,045.50
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Car Allowance | $ 350.00 | 6/14/2013] § 2,395.50
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Hotel $ 1,379.77 | 6/14/2013| § 3,775.27
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Meals $ 196.83 | 6/14/2013| $ 3,972.10
Aliied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Other $ 373.46 | 6/14/2013} 4,345.56
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Phone $ 311.06 | 6/14/2013| § 4,656.62
Aliied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Car Rental $ 76.38 | 6/14/2013| $ 4,733.00
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Salary $ 12,500.00 | 6/14/2013] § 17,233.00
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Air $ 6,432.62 | 6/28/2013] $ 23,665.62
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Car Aliowance | $ 350.00 | 6/28/2013| $ 24,015.62
Allied Systems Holdings, inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Hotel $ 1,679.56 | 6/28/2013] 25,695.18
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Meals 3 188.05 | 6/28/2013} § 25,883.23
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Other $ 809.38 | 6/28/2013| $ 26,692.61
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Phone 3 115.85 | 6/28/2013] $ 26,808.46
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |BLOUNT,JOHN Salary $ 12,500.00 | 6/28/2013] $ 39,308.46
Aliied Automotive Group, Inc 12-11768 |FERRELL,ROBERT Car Allowance | $ 350.00 | 6/14/2013} & 350.00
Allied Automotive Group, inc 12-11768 |[FERRELL,ROBERT Salary $ 9,583.33 ] 6/14/2013| § 9,033.33
Allied Automotive Group, Inc 12-11768 |FERRELL,ROBERT Air $ 830.70 | 6/28/2013| $ 10,764.03
Allied Automotive Group, Inc 12-11768 |FERRELL,ROBERT Car Allowance | $ 350.00 | 6/28/2013{ $ 11,114.03
Aliied Automotive Group, Inc 12-11768 |FERRELL,ROBERT Hotel $ 547.61 | 6/28/2013} § 11,661.64
Allied Automotive Group, Inc 12-11768 |FERRELL,ROBERT Meals $ 1,030.19 | 6/28/2013} $ 12,691.83
Allied Automotive Group, inc 12-11768 |FERRELL,ROBERT Other $ 197.09 | 6/28/2013] § 12,888.92
Allied Automotive Group, Inc 12-11768 |FERRELL,ROBERT Car Rental $ 542,26 | 6/28/2013] $ 13,431.18
Allied Automotive Group, inc 12-11768 |FERRELL,ROBERT Salary $ 9,583.33 | 6/28/2013] § 23,014.51
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |GENDREGSKE,MARK J |[Car Allowance | $ 500.00 | 6/14/2013} § 500.00
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |GENDREGSKE,MARK J |Salary $ 25,000.00 | 6/14/2013} $§ 25,500.00
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |GENDREGSKE,MARK J JAir $ 3,718.40 | 6/20/2013] § 29,218.40
Aliied Systems Holdings, inc. 12-11564 |GENDREGSKE,MARK J |Hotel $ 1,578.40 | 6/20/2013] § 30,796.80
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |GENDREGSKE,MARK J |Meals 3 404.17 | 6/20/2013} § 31,200.97
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |GENDREGSKE,MARK J {Other $ 1,363.65| 6/20/2013| § 32,564.62
Aliied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |GENDREGSKE,MARK J [Phone $ 417.35 | 6/20/2013] $ 32,981.97
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |GENDREGSKE,MARK J |Car Rental $ 291.10 | 6/20/2013} § 33,273.07
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |GENDREGSKE,MARK J |Car Allowance | $ .. 500.00 | 6/28/2013| § 33,773.07
Allied Systems Holdings, inc. 12-11564 |GENDREGSKE,MARK J |Salary $ 25,000.00 { 6/28/2013| $ 58,773.07
Aliied Systems (Canada) Company 12-11773 |JANSEN,JOHN HST $ 200.60 6/4/2013] $ 200.60
Allied Systems (Canada) Company 12-11773 |JANSEN,JOHN Air $ 2,677.96 | 6/14/2013{ $ 2,878.56
Allied Systems (Canada) Company _ |12-11773 JJANSEN,JOHN Car Allowance | § 325.00 | 6/14/2013[ $ 3,203.56
Allied Systems (Canada) Company  |12-11773 [JANSEN,JOHN HST $ 252.08 | 6/14/2013} $ 3,455.64
Allied Systems (Canada) Company _ [12-11773 [JANSEN,JOHN Hotel $ 1,241.16 | 6/14/2013] § 4,696.80
Allied Systems (Canada) Company _ [12-11773 [JANSEN,JOHN Meals 3 718.04 | 6/14/2013| § 5,414.84
Allied Systems (Canada) Company 12-11773 {JANSEN,JOHN Other $ 504.13 | 6/14/2013] § 5,918.97
Allied Systems (Canada) Company _ |12-11773 [JANSEN,JOHN Car Rental $ 175.20 | 6/14/2013| $ 6,094.17
Allied Systems (Canada) Company  [12-11773 |JANSEN,JOHN Salary $ 8,072.92 | 6/14/2013[ §° 14,167.09
Allied Systems (Canada) Company 12-11773 |JANSEN,JOHN Car Allowance | § 325.00 | 6/28/2013| § 14,492.09
Allied Systems (Canada) Company 12-11773 |JANSEN,JOHN Salary $ 8,072.92 | 6/28/2013} § 22,565.01
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |MACAULAY,SCOTT D |Car Allowance | § 325,00 | 6/14/2013] $ 325.00
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |MACAULAY,SCOTT D |Salary $ 8,854.17 | 6/14/2013| § 9,179.17
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |MACAULAY,SCOTTD |Air $ 723.80 | 6/17/2013] $§ 9,902.97
Allied Systems Hoidings, Inc. 12-11564 |MACAULAY,SCOTT D |Meals $ 13.64 | 6/17/2013| § 9,916.61
Aliied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |MACAULAY,SCOTT D |Other $ 215.10 | 6/17/2013| § 10,131.71
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |MACAULAY,SCOTT D |Phone $ 372.07 | 6/17/2013] $ 10,503.78
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |MACAULAY,SCOTT D |CarAllowance | $ 325.00 | 6/28/2013} 10,828.78
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |MACAULAY,SCOTT D |Hotel $ 328.90 | 6/28/2013] § 11,157.68
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. 12-11564 |MACAULAY,SCOTT D |[Salary $ 8,854.17 | 6/28/2013] $ 20,011.85




Case 12-11564-CSS Doc 1601 Filed 08/15/13 Page 17 of 19

Allied Systems Holdings, Inc., ef al.
12-11564 (CSS)
MOR- 6

Post-Petition Status of Secured Notes, Leases Payable

The Debtors are current on (a) payments due under the terms of the DIP credit facility
and (b) post-petition payments on their leases.

gz M-——-——s
Scott D. Macaulay
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. August 15, 2013

SVP/CFO

RLF1 6406738v.1
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Case 12-11564-CSS Doc 1601 Filed 08/15/13 Page 18 of 19

Case No. 12-11564 (CSS)

Debtor Reporting Period: June 30, 2013

DEBTOR QUESTIONNAIRE

Must be completed each month. If the answer to any of the questions is
“Yes”, provide a detailed explanation of each item. Attach additional
sheets if necessary

Yes

No

Have any assets been sold or transferred outside the normal course of business
this reporting period?

Have any funds been disbursed from any account other than a debtor in
possession account this reporting period?

Is the Debtor delinquent in the timely filing of any post-petition tax returns?

Are workers compensation, general liability or other necessary insurance
coverages expired or cancelled, or has the debtor received notice of expiration
or cancellation of such policies?

Is the Debtor delinquent in paying any insurance premium payment?

>

Have any payments been made on pre-petition liabilities this reporting period?

Are any post petition receivables (accounts, notes or loans) due from related
parties? '

Are any post petition payroll taxes past due?

Are any post petition State or Federal income taxes pas due?

Are any post petition real estate taxes past due?

Are any other post petition taxes past due?

Have any pre-petition taxes been paid during this reporting period?

Are any amounts owed to post petition creditors delinquent?

Are any wage payments past due?

Have any post petition loans been received by the Debtor from any party?

Is the Debtor delinquent in paying any U.S. Trustee fees?

Is the Debtor delinquent with any court ordered payments to attorneys or other
professionals? ‘

Have the owners or shareholders received any compensation outside of the
normal course of business?

ST B Fe B Eed ot R e S T B o S e B P

RLF1 6406390v.1

FORM MOR-7
2/2008
PAGE2OF2




Case 12-11564-CSS Doc 1601 Filed 08/15/13 Page 19 of 19

Allied Systems Holdings, Inc., et al.
12-11564 (CSS)

Debtor Questionnaire Explanations

6. The Debtors have made payments pursuant to first day orders permitting
payments of certain pre-petition liabilities.

15.  The Debtors have received total DIP Loan proceeds of $23,500,000 as of
June 30, 2013.

> LD

Scott D. Macaulay /
Allied Systems Holdings, Inc. August 15, 2013
SVP/CFO

RLF1 6407642v.1




